BOWLING WILL START PROMPTLY AT 4:30PM





The 2024-2025 "Fun & Friendship Bowling League <u>Luzerne County Registration Form</u>

The Arc of NEPA is happy to start a new Bowling League in Luzerne County! The bowling season will commence on **Tuesday, September 10th and end on April 22nd** at **Chacko's Family Bowling Center** (195 N. Wilkes Barre Blvd, Wilkes Barre). Bowling **practice begins at 4:20pm** and league bowling begins **promptly at 4:30pm**. **You must be on time!!!**

Bowling will cost \$12.00 per bowler per week which includes 2 games, ball and shoes, if unable to bowl there is an absent fee of \$5.00 per week. Bowling fees must be paid on a weekly basis to The Arc recreation staff before you begin bowling.

Should we need to cancel bowling because of inclement weather, you will receive a voice message through our calling system (dial my calls). Holidays observed by The Arc include November 29, 2024, December 24, 2024 and December 31, 2024.

The Arc's staff is <u>not</u> responsible for the supervision of league members. Parents / staff <u>must</u> stay with the bowler.

In order to register for the 2024-2025 bowling season you should fill out the form below (detach and keep the top half for your own information) and return to:

The Arc of NEPA Recreation Attn: Mari Pizur 115 Meadow Avenue Scranton, PA 18505

Return by Tuesday, July 30, 2024 with a non-refundable registration fee of \$40.00, registration forms will not be accepted without registration fee.

2024-2025 <u>Luzerne County Registration Form</u>

Name:	Address:	
Parent/Guardian:	Phone #:	
Provider Agency Affiliate:		
Responsible/Staff:	Phone #:	
Emergency Contact:		_ (Must be available during bowling)
Phone #:		
I fully understand that The Arc's s members. Parents / Family Aides	-	•
Signature:	Date:_	
Relationship to bowler:		